

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Filing No. H-725)
109TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 375,
L.D. 485, Bill, "AN ACT for Per Diem Compensation for Active
Retired Judges."

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the first
paragraph and inserting in its place the following:

'Amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency
preamble.

Further amend the Bill in section 1, in that part designated
"6-A." by striking out the underlined words and figure "rate of
\$75 per day" and inserting in their place the underlined words
and figure 'rate of \$50 per day'

Further amend the Bill in section 2, in that part designated
"104-A." by striking out the underlined words and figure "rate of
\$75 per day" and inserting in their place the underlined words
and figure 'rate of \$50 per day'

Further amend the Bill in section 4, /by striking out the underlined
last paragraph,
words and figure "rate of \$75 per day" and inserting in their
place the underlined words and figure 'rate of \$50 per day'

Further amend the amendment by inserting before that
part designated "Sec. 5." the following:

'Further amend the bill by inserting at the end
the following:'

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A"

to H.P. 375, L.D. 485

-2-

Further amend the amendment by striking out in the last line the amount "\$42,000" in both places, and inserting in their places the following: '\$28,000'

Further amend the amendment by inserting at the end the following:

'Further amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency clause.'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to remove the emergency preamble and clause. It also reduces the per diem rate to \$50 and reduces the appropriation.

Filed by Mr. Hobbins of Saco
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the
Clerk of the House
6/13/79 (Filing No. H-725)